Dear Parents/Carers,

The book fair has been a huge success, thank you for all those who have bought
books and gifts this week. We hope your child enjoys reading their new purchases.

We are looking forward to welcoming parents into school on Tuesday for our
annual Christmas bauble making activity. Please drop your child at their classroom
door as normal and can parents enter via the main entrance once the registers have
been taken. We are limited on space in the classrooms, no more than 2 family

members per child please.

The Roseycombe in Binley Woods has donated some benches to the school, if
anyone is available to help unload them from a van at around bpm at the school,

this would be much appreciated.

Have a lovely weekend

Emma White

Dates for your diary
Tuesday 3rd December (9am-10am) - Bauble making with parents

Friday 6th December - Christmas Disco

11th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity performances 2.00pm
12th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity performance 9.30am
18th December - Christmas Jumper & Christmas Dinner day
20th December - Talent Show and last day of term

6th January - Teacher Training Day




Term Dates

2024/2025

Overall

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024
(Monday 2nd September is a
teacher training day)
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Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to

Friday 1st November 2024 75%
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Autumn term (continued)

Tuesdag 5th November 2024 to wmk Rﬂ#ﬁ

Friday 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a . .
Year 1 - Jack/Yeab We will be holding a

teacher training day)

Spring term Year 2 - Vanenyasha/Leo Christmas raffle in the
Tuesday 7th January 2025 to
Friday 14th February 2025 Year 3 _ Eua/samuel lead up to the EYFS/KS1
(Monday 6th January is a teacher L.
training day) nativity. From Monday,
Year 4 - Gwen/Jacob _ _ .
Half Term Holiday tickets will be available
Monday 17th February 2025 to Y 5-D E B
ear - onovan/cmmy-beau H
Friday 21st February 2025 / y on the gate and will also
Spring Term (continued) Year 6 - Kaleb/Aimee be on sale before the
Monday 24th February 2025 to performance

Friday 11th April 2025

Reading

Easter Holiday

Monday 14th April 2025 to Can you please ensure Coats
Friday 25th April 2025

that your child reads
S J Now the weather has turned

LT L | every single day and that

Friday 23rd May 2025 colder, please make sure you
you record this in their

e Pl o B send your child into school

i readin ,
9 with a warm coat every day.

Half Term Holiday diaries
Monday 26th May 2025 to

==

Friday 30th May 2025

Summer Term (continued) y

Monday 3rd June 2025 to :;Z‘Z ",:g;e":gcr’; you . .
Friday 18th July 2025 : Emilia - Reception

things you will
(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st know. The more
July are teacher training days > | “<that you learn, the

more places you'll

-
\Mﬁ%‘ go.” -Dr. Seuss

Emma - Reception




